SH \$40.00 775243

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM443022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rene Pierre Mathey		09/07/2017	INDIVIDUAL: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Starship LLC	
Street Address:	5901 S. Eastern Avenue	
City:	City of Commerce	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90040	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77524309	ROCKSTAR ORIGINAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102774730

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-277-4110

Email: jarciniega@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Jorge Arciniega, McDermott Will & Emery Address Line 1: 2049 Century Park East, Suite 3800 Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-3218

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jorge Arciniega	
SIGNATURE:	/Jorge Arciniega/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM ASSIGNMENT - ROCKSTAR ORIGINAL - 77524309#page1.tif source=TM ASSIGNMENT - ROCKSTAR ORIGINAL - 77524309#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006153 FRAME: 0624

900421005

SHORT-FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Short-Form Trademark Assignment is entered into as of <u>September 7, 2017</u> by and between <u>Rene Pierre Mathey</u>, an individual residing at 1461 Bel Air Rd., Los Angeles California 90077 ("Assignor"), and <u>Starship</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a California limited liability company with a place of business at 5901 S. Eastern Avenue, City of Commerce California 90040 ("Assignee"), with reference to the following facts.

For good and valuable consideration, Assignor has agreed to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark described in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Mark").

In consideration of the premises herein set forth and for additional valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, grants, conveys, transfers and sets over to Assignee all personal property and assets used in connection with the operation of Assignor's business, including, without limitation, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and its corresponding intent-to-use application on file with the US Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark has been used as of the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Short-Form Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

Rene Pierre Mathey	
(Assignor)	
Ву:	
Starship, LLC	
(Assignee)	
By:	
Name:	
Title:	

EXHIBIT A

MARK	SERIAL NO.	GOODS AND SERVICES
ROCKSTAR ORIGINAL	77524309	IC 14: Watches; IC 25: Belts; Coats; Dress shirts; Dresses; Head sweatbands; Headgear, namely, hats and caps; Jeans; Jerseys; Jogging suits; Panties, shorts and briefs; Pants; Polo shirts; Rugby shirts; Scarves; Shirts; Shoes; Shortsleeved or long-sleeved t-shirts; Socks; Sweat shirts; Sweatbands; Sweaters; Underwear; IC 41: Night clubs; IC 43: Coffee shops; Pubs; Restaurant

TRADEMARK REEL: 006153 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 09/13/2017